Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llHighline Manufacturing, Inc. 1	FORMERLY Highline Manufacturing, Inc.	06/05/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCK Holdings Ltd.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 307	
City:	Vonda, Saskatchewan	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S0K 4N0	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864183	HIGHLINE
Registration Number:	2318754	TOP GUN
Registration Number:	2785253	BALE PRO
Registration Number:	2818743	TURBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (165)079-8360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 16507983500

Email: IPDOCKETING@HOWREY.COM

Correspondent Name: James R. Cady

1950 University Avenue, 4th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12467.0009.TMUS00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900058273

REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0917

TRADEMARK

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	JAMES R. CADY 1950 University Avenue, 4th Floor East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		James R. Cady	
Signature:		/JRCady/	
Date:		09/19/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0918



Certificate of Amendment

THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I certify that

PCK HOLDINGS LTD.

(formerly) HIGHLINE MFG. INC.

has amended its Articles in accordance with the attached.

Given under my hand and seal

this 5th day of June, 2006

Director of Corporations



TRADEMARK REEL: 003392 FRAME: 0919

PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN REGISTERED

JUN 0 5 2006

CORPORATIONS BRANCH

FORM 4

PROVINCE OF SASKATCHEWAN THE BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Section 167 or 168)

1. Name of Corporation: Corporation No.

HIGHLINE MFG, INC.

101038379

2. The Articles of the Corporation are amended as follows:

That the name of the Corporation be changed to:

PCK Holdings Ltd.

3. Each amendment has been duly authorized pursuant to the requirements of the Act.

Description Of Office Date Signature Name Chair of the Board June 5/06 Raymond Bussiere

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

TRADEMARK REELS: 003392 FRAME 40920